# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Bruce Gordon Fuller  | 11/24/2007     |
| Kevin George Gordon  | 11/21/2007     |
| Mark David Hobbs     | 11/26/2007     |
| Mohamed Salehmohamed | 10/03/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Allen-Bradley Drive                  |
| City:           | Mayfield Heights                       |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                                    |
| Postal Code:    | 44124                                  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11864952 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)382-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 382-4463

Email: jamie@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: Rockwell Automation, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1201 South Second Street E-F719
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 07AB168          |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Stephen S. Roche |

Total Attachments: 24

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020221 FRAME: 0833

500416352

.H \$40,00

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif source=Assignment#page17.tif source=Assignment#page18.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page20.tif source=Assignment#page21.tif source=Assignment#page22.tif source=Assignment#page23.tif source=Assignment#page24.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020221 FRAME: 0834** 

#### 07AB168

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Bruce Gordon Fuller of Edmonton, Alberta, Canada; Kevin George Gordon of Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada; Mark David Hobbs of Hartford, Wisconsin; and Mohamed Salehmohamed of Surrey, British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in REMOTE MONITORING OF REAL-TIME INFORMATION, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07AB168, in the patent files of **ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries. and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Signed:  | Date:  |
|--|--|
| and the same of th | and the state of the control of the second o |
| and the second s | 14.4.2467  |
| Bruce Gordon Fuller  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| SUSSE  | RBING WINESSES   |
| r, <u>100/05-6</u>   | , whose full post office address is:   |
| (Name of First Witness)  | the state of the s |
| 4801-48 AUE E  | MONON AB   |
| (Address of First Witness)   |  |
| 어른 생생님 형목 등 없는 그리고 있다.   | Service of the exploration of the service of the se |
|  | present and did see Bruce Gordon Fuller, who is  |
|  | e and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly  |
| sign and execute the same for the purpose  | es therein stated.   |
| Signed at: £DYDMON, #K   | on this Handay of NOVENEER, 2007   |
| (City and Province)  | YWWIA  |
|  | Signature of Fürst Witness   |
|  |  |
|  | **************************************   |
| and the supplied that the supplied to the supp |  |
| I. MEDIARIS 1715<br>(Name of Second Witness  | , whose full post office address is:   |
|  |  |
| nameninensensi vinnak ja jähensä paraanaan suurikaanaa ja ja laikila saasi saasi siineen laikila saasi saasi saasi | FAMERICAN AB LEKTET  |
| (Address of Second Witne   | iss) et a la larga e and talla alleman elemente a la maner   |
| and the break and another which we will a single with the contract of the cont | Sandankand Ald asia Planta Caribban Tollina with a   |
|  | present and did see Bruce Gordon Fuller, who is the and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly therein stated.  |
| Signed at: (City and Province)   | on this 29 day of Naures on 2007.  |
|  | Page 2 of 6 Therefore Fol  |

# 07AB168 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

|               |   |  | Signature of Second  | Witness                       |
|---------------|---|--|--|-------------------------------|
|               |   |  | -  |                               |
| *******       | ************  | ******                                 | *********  | **********                    |
| Signed:       | I   | Date:                                  |  |                               |
|               |   |  |  |                               |
| Kevin Georg   | e Gordon  |  |  |                               |
|               | <u>SUBSCRIB</u>   | ING WITN                               | NESSES   |                               |
| Ι,            | (Name of First Witness)   | , whose                                | full post office address i   | s:                            |
|               | (Name of First Witness)   |  |  |                               |
|               | (Address of First Witness)  |  | The second secon | <u>.</u>                      |
| personally kr | nd say that I was personally present own or identified to me to be and cute the same for the purposes the | d inventor:                            | named in the attached as   | on, who is<br>ssignment, duly |
| Signed at:    | (City and Province)   | n this                                 | day of   | , 2007.                       |
|               |   |  |  |                               |
|               |   | -                                      | Signature of First W   | itness                        |
|               | ***   | *****                                  |  |                               |
| Ι,            | (Name of Second Witness)  | , whose                                | full post office address i   | s:                            |
|               | (Name of Second Witness)  |  |  |                               |
|               | (Address of Second Witness)   | ······································ |  | ·                             |

Page 3 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Kevin George Gordon, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

| Signed at:  |   | on this   | day of   | , 2007  |
|---|---|---|--|---|
| (City a   | nd Province)  |   | day of   | **************************************                      |
|   |   | Villationshipmen  | Signature of Second  | d Witness   |
| *******   | ******  | ******  | *********  | *******   |
| Signed:   |   | Date:   |  |   |
| Mark David Hobbs  |   | ***************************************   |  |   |
|   |   |   | NS/II ITHA AND AIR AND   |   |
|   | CERTIFICAT  | <u>E OF ACKNO</u>   | WLEDGWENI  |   |
| State of  |   |   | WLEDGMENI  |   |
| State of  |   |   | <u>WLEDGMENI</u>   |   |
| County of   |   |   |  | ······································                      |
| County of   |   |   | f Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, No   | otary Public")  |
| County of On personally appeared M basis of satisfactory ev and acknowledged to r                         | before me,<br>Iark David Hobbs<br>ridence to be the p<br>me that he execute<br>ment the person, o | Name and Title o<br>personally know<br>person whose na                              |  | to me on the within instrument and that by his              |
| County of On personally appeared M basis of satisfactory ev and acknowledged to r signature on the instru | before me,<br>Iark David Hobbs<br>ridence to be the p<br>me that he execute<br>ment the person, o | Name and Title of personally knownerson whose nailed the same in hor the entity upo | f Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, No<br>wn to me - OR - proved<br>me is subscribed to the<br>is authorized capacity, a                             | to me on the within instrument and that by his erson acted, |
| County of On personally appeared M basis of satisfactory ev and acknowledged to r signature on the instru | before me,<br>Iark David Hobbs<br>ridence to be the p<br>me that he execute<br>ment the person, o | Name and Title of personally knownerson whose nated the same in hor the entity upo  | f Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, No<br>wn to me - OR - proved<br>me is subscribed to the<br>is authorized capacity, a<br>n behalf of which the pe | to me on the within instrument and that by his erson acted, |

Page 4 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| *****        | ***********  | *****      | ***************   | ****         |
|--------------|--|------------|---|--------------|
| Signed:      |  | Date:      |   |              |
| Mohamed S    | Salehmohamed   |            |   |              |
|              | SUBSCRI  | IBING W    | ITNESSES  |              |
| l,           | (Name of First Witness)  | , who      | ose full post office address is:  |              |
| make oath a  | (Address of First Witness)   |            | lid soo Mohamad Calaharahamad ask   |              |
| personally k | and say that I was personally procured to me to be ecute the same for the purposes | and invent | lid see Mohamed Salehmohamed, who ramed in the attached assignment, ited. | o is<br>duly |
| Signed at: _ | (City and Province)  | on this _  | day of  | 2007.        |
|              |  | _          | Signature of First Witness  | <b>₹ 1 ^</b> |
|              | *  | *****      | **  |              |
| Ί,           | (Name of Second Witness)   | , who      | se full post office address is:   |              |
| _            | (Address of Second Witness   | s)         |   |              |

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Mohamed Salehmohamed, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Page 5 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Signed at: |                     | on this | day of             | , 2007.   |
|------------|---------------------|---------|--------------------|-----------|
| _          | (City and Province) |         |                    | 7         |
|            |                     |         |                    |           |
|            |                     |         | Signature of Secon | d Witness |

#### 07AB168

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Bruce Gordon Fuller of Edmonton, Alberta, Canada; Kevin George Gordon of Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada; Mark David Hobbs of Hartford, Wisconsin; and Mohamed Salehmohamed of Surrey, British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in REMOTE MONITORING OF REAL-TIME INFORMATION, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07AB168, in the patent files of ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Signed:                                 | Date:   |
|---|---|
|   |   |
| Bruce Gorde                             | on Fuller   |
|   |   |
|   | SUBSCRIBING WITNESSES   |
| Ι,                                      | , whose full post office address is:  (Name of First Witness)   |
|   | (Name of First Witness)   |
| *************************************** | (Address of First Witness)  |
| personally k<br>sign and exe            | nd say that I was personally present and did see Bruce Gordon Fuller, who is nown or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly ecute the same for the purposes therein stated. |
| Signed at: _                            | on this day of, 2007.  (City and Province)  |
|   | Signature of First Witness  |
|   | ******  |
| Ι,                                      | , whose full post office address is:  |
|   | , whose full post office address is:  (Name of Second Witness)  |
|   | (Address of Second Witness)   |
| personally k                            | nd say that I was personally present and did see Bruce Gordon Fuller, who is nown or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly cute the same for the purposes therein stated.  |
| Signed at: _                            | on this day of, 2007. (City and Province)   |

Page 2 of 6

# 07AB168 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

|   | Signature of Second Witness  |
|---|--|
| ************  | **************************************   |
| Signed:   | Date:  |
| The State   | nov 21/07  |
| Kevin George Gordon   |  |
| SUBSC   | CRIBING WITNESSES  |
| I, CLIFTON MAROLD BROM<br>(Name of First Witness)   | NCEY, whose full post office address is:   |
| 1901 - 8 LAC UNA COU<br>(Address of First Witness   | PT, NEW WESTMINSTER, BC 13MLMG<br>CANADA   |
| make oath and say that I was personally personally known or identified to me to be sign and execute the same for the purpos | present and did see Kevin George Gordon, who is<br>be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly<br>ses therein stated. |
| Signed at: <u>DEZTA, P.C., CANADA</u><br>(City and Province)  | on this 21 day of MUEMBER, 2007.   |
|   | Signature of First Witness   |
|   | ******   |
| I,(Name of Second Witness   | whose full post office address is:   |
| (Address of Second Witne  | ess)   |

Page 3 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| make oath and say that I was person personally known or identified to me  | e to be and invento  | or named in the attached a   |   |
|---|--|--|---|
| sign and execute the same for the pu  | rposes therein state   | ed.  |   |
| Signed at:(City and Province)   | on this  | day of   | , 2007.   |
| (City and Province)   |  |  |   |
|   |  | Signature of Second  | d Witness   |
| ***********   | ******   | **********   | <************   |
| Signed:   | Date:  |  |   |
|   |  |  |   |
| Mark David Hobbs  | NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O |  |   |
| State of  |  |  |   |
| On before me,   | Name and Title   | of Officer (e.g. "Inna Doa N   | otory Public")  |
| personally appeared Mark David Ho basis of satisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that he exessignature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. | bbs personally kno<br>he person whose na<br>cuted the same in h<br>on, or the entity upo   | own to me - OR - proved<br>ame is subscribed to the<br>his authorized capacity, a<br>on behalf of which the pe | to me on the within instrument and that by his erson acted, |
| (077.13.)   | WITNESS  | S my hand and official se  | aı.   |
| (SEAL)  | _  | of Notary Public   |   |

Page 4 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Signed:                      |  | Date:  |                               |                 |
|------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|-----------------|
|                              |  | Walter I and the second of the |                               |                 |
| Mohamed S                    | alehmohamed  |  |                               |                 |
|                              | SUBSCI   | RIBING WIT   | NESSES                        |                 |
| I,                           |  | . whose  | full post office address      | is:             |
| 7 Valuableman                | (Name of First Witness)  | 7  | Post office acceptance        |                 |
|                              |  |  |                               |                 |
|                              | (Address of First Witness)   |  |                               | <del></del>     |
| personally k<br>sign and exe | nd say that I was personally personally personally personal to me to becute the same for the purpose | e and inventor<br>es therein stated  | named in the attached a<br>d. | ssignment, duly |
| Signed at: _                 | (City and Province)  | on this  | day of                        | , 2007.         |
|                              | (City and Province)  |  |                               |                 |
|                              |  |  | Signature of First W          | itness          |
|                              |  | *****  |                               |                 |
| Ι,                           |  | , whose  | full post office address      | is:             |
|                              | (Name of Second Witness  | )  |                               |                 |
|                              |  |  |                               |                 |
| -                            | (Address of Second Witne   | (22)   |                               |                 |

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Mohamed Salehmohamed, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Page 5 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Signed at: _ |                     | on this | day of            | , 2007.     |
|--------------|---------------------|---------|-------------------|-------------|
|              | (City and Province) | \$      |                   | , = 0 0 , 1 |
|              |                     |         |                   |             |
|              |                     | -       | Signature of Seco | ond Witness |

#### 07AB168

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Bruce Gordon Fuller of Edmonton, Alberta, Canada; Kevin George Gordon of Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada; Mark David Hobbs of Hartford, Wisconsin; and Mohamed Salehmohamed of Surrey, British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in REMOTE MONITORING OF REAL-TIME INFORMATION, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07AB168, in the patent files of **ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Signed:      |   | Date:   |                             |   |
|--------------|---|---|-----------------------------|---|
| Bruce Gordo  | on Fuller   |   |                             |   |
|              | SUBSCRI   | IBING WITNI   | <u>ESSES</u>                |   |
| Ι,           | (Name of First Witness)   | , whose fu  | all post office address is: |   |
|              | (Address of First Witness)  | 100 To |                             | -   |
| personally k | nd say that I was personally pro<br>nown or identified to me to be<br>ecute the same for the purposes | and inventor na   |                             |   |
| Signed at: _ | (City and Province)   | on this   | day of                      | , 2007.   |
|              |   | <u></u>   | Signature of First Witness  | TO SECULIAR |
|              | *   | *****   |                             |   |
| I,           | (Name of Second Witness)  | , whose fu  | all post office address is: |   |
|              | (Address of Second Witness  | ;)  |                             |   |
| personally k | nd say that I was personally pro<br>nown or identified to me to be<br>cute the same for the purposes  | and inventor na   |                             |   |
| Signed at: _ | (City and Province)   | on this   | day of                      | , 2007.   |

Page 2 of 6

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

|               |   | *************************************** | Signature of Secon      | nd Witness   |
|---------------|---|---|-------------------------|--|
| *****         | *********   | *****                                   | ********                | *******  |
| Signed:       |   | Date:                                   |                         |  |
|               |   |   |                         |  |
| Kevin Georg   | ge Gordon   |   |                         |  |
|               | SUBSCR  | IBING WIT                               | NESSES                  |  |
| Ι,            | (Name of First Witness)   | , whose                                 | full post office addres | s is:  |
| Monar         | (Address of First Witness)  |   |                         |  |
| personally ki | nd say that I was personally pr<br>nown or identified to me to be<br>cute the same for the purposes | and inventor                            | named in the attached   | rdon, who is assignment, duly  |
| Signed at: _  | (City and Province)   | on this                                 | day of                  | , 2007.  |
|               |   | <u></u>                                 | Signature of First      | Witness  |
|               | *   | *******                                 |                         |  |
| Ι,            | (Name of Second Witness)  | , whose                                 | full post office addres | s is:  |
| veinin        | (Address of Second Witness  | s)                                      |                         | Management of the Assessment o |

Page 3 of 6

# 07AB168 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Kevin George Gordon, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

| sign and execute the same for the purp  | oses therein state   | ed.   | assignment, duly                        |
|---|--|---|---|
| Signed at:  | on this  | 1 0   |   |
| Signed at: (City and Province)  | on uns   | day of  | , 200°                                  |
|   |  |   |   |
|   | Name of the Control o | Signature of Secon  | d Witness                               |
| ************  | ******   |   |   |
| Signed:   | Date:  |   | 中华下分介介介介不亦不不不不不不不不                      |
| Mark David Hobbs  | 11-3   | 6-07  |   |
| CERTIFICAT  State ofWISCONSIN   | E OF ACKNOV  | WLEDGMENT   |   |
| County of MILWAUKEE   | The second of th |   |   |
| On Nov. 26, 2007 before me, S   | SUSAN M. DONAF   | HUE, NOTARY PUBLIC  | , |
|   |  | Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, No                                      |   |
| personally appeared Mark David Hobbs passes of satisfactory evidence to be the pand acknowledged to me that he executed signature on the instrument the person, or executed the instrument. | d the same in him  | ie is subscribed to the v   | vithin instrument                       |
| SEAL) SUSAN M. DONAHUE  Notary Public  State of Wisconsin   | Signature of I   | ny hand and official sea<br>Notary Public<br>Sion Expires: Septem | he                                      |

Page 4 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| ******       | ************   | ******      | ********                   | *******                         |
|--------------|--|-------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Signed:      |  | Date:       |                            |                                 |
| Mohamed S    | alehmohamed  |             |                            |                                 |
|              | SUBSCRI  | IBING WI    | TNESSES                    |                                 |
| Ι,           | (Name of First Witness)  | , who       | se full post office addres | s is:                           |
| -            | (Address of First Witness)   |             |                            |                                 |
| personally k | nd say that I was personally promown or identified to me to be ecute the same for the purposes | and invento | or named in the attached   | ohamed, who is assignment, duly |
| Signed at: _ | (City and Province)  | on this     | day of                     | , 2007.                         |
|              |  |             | Signature of First         | Witness                         |
|              | *  | ******      | *                          |                                 |
| Ι,           | (Name of Second Witness)   | , whos      | se full post office addres | s is:                           |
|              | (Address of Second Witness   | 3)          |                            |                                 |

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Mohamed Salehmohamed, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Page 5 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

|                     | on this             | day of              | , 2007.   |
|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------|
| (City and Province) |                     |                     | ,         |
|                     |                     | Signature of Second | 1 Witness |
|                     | (City and Province) |                     |           |

#### 07AB168

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Bruce Gordon Fuller of Edmonton, Alberta, Canada; Kevin George Gordon of Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada; Mark David Hobbs of Hartford, Wisconsin; and Mohamed Salehmohamed of Surrey, British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in REMOTE MONITORING OF REAL-TIME INFORMATION, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07AB168, in the patent files of **ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Signed:      |   | Date:              |                           |         |
|--------------|---|--------------------|---------------------------|---------|
|              |   |                    |                           |         |
| Bruce Gordo  | on Fuller   |                    | <del></del>               | ·       |
|              | SUBSCI  | RIBING WITNE       | SSES                      |         |
| I,           | (Name of First Witness)   | , whose ful        | l post office address is: |         |
|              | (Address of First Witness)  | ·                  |                           |         |
| personally k | nd say that I was personally p<br>nown or identified to me to b<br>ecute the same for the purpose | e and inventor nar |                           |         |
| Signed at: _ | (City and Province)   | on this            | _ day of                  | , 2007. |
|              |   | <u></u>            | Signature of First Witnes | SS      |
|              |   | *****              |                           |         |
| I,           | (Name of Second Witness)  | , whose ful        | l post office address is: |         |
|              | (Name of Second Witness)  | )                  |                           |         |
|              | (Address of Second Witne  | ss)                | ·                         |         |
| personally k | nd say that I was personally p<br>nown or identified to me to b<br>ecute the same for the purpose | e and inventor nar |                           |         |
| Signed at: _ | (City and Province)   | on this            | day of                    | , 2007. |

Page 2 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

|              |                           |                 | Signature of Second Witn                                       | ess                                     |
|--------------|---------------------------|-----------------|--|---|
| *******      | *********                 | ******          | **********   | ******                                  |
| Signed:      |                           | Date:           |  |   |
|              |                           |                 |  |   |
| Kevin Georg  | ge Gordon                 |                 |  | *************************************** |
|              | SUBSC                     | CRIBING WIT     | NESSES   |   |
| Ι,           | (Name of First Witness)   | , whose         | e full post office address is:                                 |   |
|              | (Address of First Witness | s)              |  | -                                       |
| personally k |                           | be and inventor | see Kevin George Gordon, who hamed in the attached assignment. |   |
| Signed at: _ |                           | on this         | day of   | , 2007.                                 |
|              | (City and Province)       |                 |  |   |
|              |                           |                 | Signature of First Witness                                     |   |
|              |                           | *******         |  |   |
| I,           | (Name of Second Witnes    | , whose         | full post office address is:                                   |   |
|              | (Address of Second Witn   |                 |  |   |

Page 3 of 6

#### ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Kevin George Gordon, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: \_\_\_\_\_\_ on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007. (City and Province) Signature of Second Witness \* Signed: Date: Mark David Hobbs **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_ On \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_,

Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared Mark David Hobbs personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL) Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 4 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| ************  | ***************   |
|---|---|
| Signed:   | Date:   |
| Ballmhand   | OCT 3, 2007   |
| Mohamed Salehmohamed                                      |   |
| SUBSCRIB  | ING WITNESSES   |
| I, NEVILLE PARAKH (Name of First Witness)                 | , whose full post office address is:  |
| N. J. Parell  | 15-12331 PHOENIX DRIVE,<br>RICHMOND, BC V7E-6C2   |
| (Address of First Witness)                                | RICHMOND, BC V7E-6C2  |
|   | ent and did see Mohamed Salehmohamed, who is not inventor named in the attached assignment, duly nerein stated. |
| Signed at: $\frac{DELTA, BC}{\text{(City and Province)}}$ | on this   |
|   | N. J. Parell  |
|   | Signature of First Witness  |
| **:   | ******  |
| I, SYRUS KO (Name of Second Witness)                      | , whose full post office address is:  |
| 5657 IRVING STRE<br>(Address of Second Witness)           | ET, BURNABY, B.C. VSHIVS  |
| make and and an deat Tourism and H                        |   |

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Mohamed Salehmohamed, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Page 5 of 6

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Signed at: | DELTA        | B.C.     | on this | _3 | _ day of _ | OCTOBER          | , 2007. |
|------------|--------------|----------|---------|----|------------|------------------|---------|
|            | (City and Pr | covince) |         |    | _ , •      |                  |         |
|            |              |          |         |    | S          |                  |         |
|            |              |          | · .     |    |            | your 12          |         |
|            |              |          |         |    | Signature  | of Second Witnes | S       |

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020221 FRAME: 0858

**RECORDED: 12/10/2007**